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Methodology

e Monthly tracking survey
United States Census Regions

e Representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

West

Midwest

Northeast

e Tracks traveler sentiment to generate insights
into domestic travel trends

e 4,000+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave. 49,233 total completes for 2024. o

e Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

o Data is weighted to reflect the actual / I
population of each region
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Question:

Which of these WINE COUNTRY
REGIONS have you visited in the
PAST 12 and which will you be likely
to visit in the NEXT 12 MONTHS?
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American travelers rank Sonoma County second amongst wine country
regions in likely visitation this year.

Question:

Which of these WINE COUNTRY REGIONS have you
visited in the PAST 12 MONTHS and which will you
be likely to visit in the NEXT 12 MONTHS?
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Napa Valley, California

Sonoma County, California
Finger Lakes, New York
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Fredericksburg, Texas

Paso Robles, California

Sedona (Verde Valley), Arizona
Temecula, California

Willamette Valley, Oregon

Lodi, California

Palisade, Colorado

Santa Ynez Valley, California
North Fork, Long Island, New York
Snake River Valley, Idaho

Walla Walla, Washington
Loudoun County (Leesburg), Virginia
Woodinville, Washington

Yakima Valley. Washington

% Likely to Visit in next 12 months

I  10.2%

7.4%

I 7.4%
I 7.1%
I ©.3%
I ©.5%
I ©.7%
I ©.6%
I ©.c%

I S 0%
I 5 .3%
I 5.3%
I . 7%
I :.7%
I 5.6%
I S.5%
I S.4%

I 5.4%

0% 5%

10%

Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys

15%



Travelers’ feelings about their current finances deteriorated somewhat this
month.

Question: Much better off . 7.5%
Would you say that you (and your household)

29.2%

are better off or worse off financially than

Better off
GED - Neither better
43.8%
off nor worse off
Worse off - 21.1%

you were a year ago”?

37.4%

(Likely Sonoma Visitors)

27.0%

Much worse off

6.0%

Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys



Travelers’ feelings about their current finances deteriorated somewhat this

month.

Question:
Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

% Better off or Much better off

0,
34'8/§4.1% 33.9%

32.8% 35 3433.0%
31.3%

34.5%

33.5%
32.8982.8% 32.4%

30.9%80.7%

30.1980.1%

0,
27.0% 26.9‘726_3%

27.2% 25.8%
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Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave
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About one-third of American travelers feel that now is a good
time to spend on travel.

Question:
Thinking only of your household's finances, do Yes - Itis a very good time . 7.4%

you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to

32.5%

i ?
spend money on leisure travel: 25.1%

od time nor bad
time
0 No - It is a bad time - 20.1%
3 7 ° 7 /0 °

(Likely Sonoma Visitors) No - It is a very bad time - 9.1%

Yes - It is a good time

29.2%

Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys



About one-third of American travelers feel that now is a good time

to spend on travel.

% Good time or Very good time

41.4%
36.9%

38.3% .
34.4% 34.2%  34.3%3 (g7 58%

32.8%

34.7%4.29%84.1%

32.5%

31.5%

30.4% g 30.1980.7%  30.2%
28.9%
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25.4%

21.9%
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Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave
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Travelers remain optimistic about their personal financial outlooks.

Question: Much better off - 15.1%
51.5%

LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now,

you (and your household) will be better off financially, or

Better 36.3%

o/ Worse off . 8.1%
63.4%

(Likely Sonoma Visitors)

worse off, or just about the same as now?

ut the same - Neither
better off nor worse off

10.3%

Much worse off I 2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys



Travelers remain optimistic about their personal financial outlooks.

Question:

LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now, you (and your household) will be better off financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

48.3%
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. (s]

44.4%
47.7% 48.1%

% Better off or Much better off
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Future Partners Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave




A majority of American travelers intend to make leisure travel a spending
priority in the next three months.

Question:

Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income EXtremeW high priority
in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to

54.3%

describe your spending priorities. High priority

Leisure travel will be a(n)

Somewhat high priorit 23.8%

Somewhat low priority _ 9.8%

Low priority 7.8%

Neutral - neith

64.2%

(Likely Sonoma Visitors) Extremely low priority - 5.7%

Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys



A majority of American travelers intend to make leisure travel a spending

priority in the next three months.

Question:
Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe your spending priorities.

% Top 3 Box Score

62.0%

61.7%1.8%

61.2%1.3%

58.9%
2.8% 51.3%

56.0%
54.5% 54.8%
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Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave
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Energized: Nearly 90% of American travelers register high excitement
levels for travel

Which best describes how excited you are about 9 - 12.7%

. ?
LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS: 3 _ 16.9% 86.2%

(Please answer using the 11-point scale below)

5 -7.2%
o/ A I1.6%
8807 (0 3 I1.6%

I 1.3%

N

(Likely Sonoma Visitors)

[N

| 0.6%
0 -1 am not at all excited I 1.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream Base: All respondents, 4,002 completed surveys



Nearly 90% of American travelers register high excitement levels

Energized
for travel

Question

Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

83 83

8.2

8.3
8.2

8.2

8.1

6.4

6.4

6.3 63
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Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave
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Key Takeaway

 Some weakness appeared in this month’s traveler sentiment data.
* Yet, enthusiasm for travel remains high.

* Travelers with their eyes on a Sonoma County trip this year show
elevated levels of sentiment.
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In 2024, Sonoma County was the second most visited wine country region

by domestic travelers.

Question:

Which of these WINE COUNTRY REGIONS have you
visited in the PAST 12 MONTHS and which will you
be likely to visit in the NEXT 12 MONTHS?
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Napa Valley, California

Sonoma County, California

Finger Lakes, New York

North Fork, Long Island, New York
Albuquerque, New Mexico
Temecula, California
Fredericksburg, Texas

Sedona (Verde Valley), Arizona
Paso Robles, California
Willamette Valley, Oregon
Loudoun County (Leesburg), Virginia
Santa Ynez Valley, California

Lodi, California

Walla Walla, Washington

Yakima Valley. Washington

Snake River Valley, Idaho
Woodinville, Washington
Palisade, Colorado

I 4.6%

3.2%

I 2 4%
I 2 3%
I 3%
I 02
R 0.1%
I 2 .0%
I 1 0%
B 1 3%
I 13%
| W
I 7%
B 5%
B 14%
B 13%
B 2%
B 1%

0%

1%

2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%

Base: All respondents, 4.002 completed surveys

9%

10%



Year

Insights Explorer

Filters

Demographics &

Wine Country Regions

Sonoma County, CA

Generation Marital Status 4

Gender 4

Married 58.3%
® *Single 33.0%
Domestic partner  8.8%

Gen Z
Millennials  36.6%
Gen X
Boomers+

e Female 43.9%
o Male 55.6%
Other 0.4%

Other

Ethnicity/Race Household Income

Black/African-American . 12.1%
Asian I 8.7%

$131,306

Hispanic/Latino I 7.8%

Less than $50k $50k-$99k  $100k-$149k $150k or more

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander | 1.1% 19.9%

American Indian/Native Alaskan | 0.7%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler

Orientation

e Heterosexual
o LGBTQIA+ 8.4%

89.7%

1.9%

Total

Accessibility &

e Accessibility needs

No needs

Recent Visitors

18.9%
81.1%

Just for fun, let’s look at how
Sonoma County compares to
other wine country regions.

Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Sonoma has one of the older visitor bases, relative to other wine
countries.

Question: Average Age

2
In what year were you born? Finger Lakes, NY

Sonoma County, CA

Napa Valley, CA

Willamette Valley, OR

Temecula, CA

Albuquerque, NM

49 ° 8 Fredericksburg, TX
Paso Robles, CA

Yakima Valley, WA

North Fork - Long Island, NY
Walla Walla, WA

Loudoun County, VA

Santa Ynez Valley, CA
Lodi, CA

Woodinville, WA [N o5
Snake River Valley, ID | ::.
Palisade, CO |GG 37.7

0 10 20 30 40 50

(National Average)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Still, more than half of Sonoma’s domestic visitors are either Millennials or
from Generation Z

% Millennial or Gen Z Question:

D 3 In what year were you born?
I 69.3%
I 63.6%
I 66.6%
I 66.6%
N 64.7%
I ;7% 40.3%
I 63.6% °
I 60.9% (National Average)
I 5o.6%

Fredericksburg, TX || TGN 5.2

Albuquerque, NM |GGG -7 5%

Temecula, CA |GGG 7.0
Willamette Valley, OR || GG 6.0
Finger Lakes, NY | GGNNNGEGGEGEGEGEGEGEE -0.3%

Sonoma County, CA 50.2%

Napa Valley, CA | NN =0.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Palisade, CO

Snake River Valley, ID
Woodinville, WA

Santa Ynez Valley, CA

Lodi, CA

North Fork - Long Island, NY
Loudoun County, VA

Walla Walla, WA

Yakima Valley, WA

Paso Robles, CA

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



More than half of Sonoma’s visitors are married.

Woodinville, WA
Willamette Valley, OR
Santa Ynez Valley, CA

Lodi, CA

Finger Lakes, NY
Paso Robles, CA
Fredericksburg, TX
Palisade, CO

North Fork - Long Island, NY
Snake River Valley, ID
Loudoun County, VA
Walla Walla, WA
Sonoma County, CA
Napa Valley, CA
Albuquerque, NM
Temecula, CA
Yakima Valley, WA

Future Partners

% Married

I G-.4%
N 3.6%
N G3.5%
N G3.4%
N 2.8%
N G2.1%
N 62.1%
I G1.3%
N G1.5%
N 60.6%
N 60.5%
I co.3%
58.3%
I 57.4%
I 57.0%
I 55 .6%
I -.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma

Question:

What is your marital status?

49.1%

(National Average)

100%

. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Sonoma is one of the wine country regions with the highest incidence of

LGBTQI+ travelers.

Temecula, CA

Yakima Valley, WA
Albuquerque, NM
Sonoma County, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Walla Walla, WA
Napa Valley, CA
Palisade, CO

Loudoun County, VA
Willamette Valley, OR
North Fork - Long Island, NY
Lodi, CA

Santa Ynez Valley, CA
Finger Lakes, NY
Snake River Valley, ID
Woodinville, WA
Fredericksburg, TX

Future Partners

Question:

Do you consider yourself LGBTQI+?

8.1%

(National Average)

The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Sonoma is one of the wine country regions with a lower incidence of

travelers with disabilities.

Loudoun County, VA
Palisade, CO

Yakima Valley, WA
Snake River Valley, ID
Woodinville, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Albuquerque, NM
Willamette Valley, OR
Lodi, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Santa Ynez Valley, CA
North Fork - Long Island, NY
Fredericksburg, TX
Temecula, CA
Sonoma County, CA
Napa Valley, CA
Finger Lakes, NY

Future Partners

0

Question:

Because of a physical, mental or
emotional issue do you (or anyone you
regularly travel with) have difficulties or

face challenges traveling?

14.9%

(National Average)

The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Sonoma’s visitor base is relatively diverse, with approximately 2-of-3 being

Caucasian.

Finger Lakes, NY
Willamette Valley, OR
Fredericksburg, TX
Palisade, CO

North Fork - Long Island, NY
Woodinville, WA
Snake River Valley, ID
Paso Robles, CA
Loudoun County, VA
Walla Walla, WA
Santa Ynez Valley, CA
Sonoma County, CA
Albuquerque, NM
Lodi, CA

Napa Valley, CA
Yakima Valley, WA
Temecula, CA
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0%

I, 77.3%
I 75.7%

I  70.8%
I 70.6%
I 70.1%
I 69.9%
I 65.2%
I ©8.0%
I ©7.8%
I ©7.4%
I ©7.3%
67.2%
I <6.2%
I c6.2%
I c6.1%
I 65.1%
I 64.9%

20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

Question:
Which best describes your ethnicity? %

Caucasian

73.4%

(National Average)

The State of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Travelers to Sonoma and Napa have the highest annual household
Incomes among wine country regions.

Napa Valley, CA | NN 132,305

Sonoma County, CA 131,306

Question: Paso Robles, CA |GGG 130334
Santa Ynez Valley, CA
Palisade, CO
Woodinville, WA
Willamette Valley, OR
Loudoun County, VA
Fredericksburg, TX

Lodi, CA
9 5’ 044 North Fork - Long Island, NY

Finger Lakes, NY
Walla Walla, WA
Temecula, CA

Which best describes the combined annual income

of all members of your household?

(National Average)

Snake River Valley, ID
Albuquerque, NM
Yakima Valley, WA

$50,000 $100,000 $150,000

Future Partners The state of the American Traveler, 2024 visitors to Sonoma County, Base = 1641 respondents for Sonoma. Sub-sample sizes vary by region in the chart,



Key Takeaways

« Compared to all travelers, wine county visitors are:
e ...on the younger side but more likely to be coupled-up.
 ..well-represented by LGTBQI+ travelers.
« ..more likely to have disability concerns in their travel parties.

 ..more ethnically diverse than the norm.

* Sonoma visitors differ from other wine regions in that they are:
e ..somewhat older than visitors to other wine regions.
« ..relatively diverse ethnically and by orientation.
e ..less likely to have disability concerns in their travel parties.

* ..blessed with higher annual household incomes.

Future Partners



Filters

Year Insights Explorer

2024 Wine Country Regions

Origin Markets by State

Sonoma County, CA

Origin Market by State

caiifornia || 20-8%

New York - 8.4% “
Florida [j 56% -
Texas - 5.2%
Illinois . 3.5%

Arizona . 3.0%
Pennsylvania . 2.7%
Nevada . 2.6%
Washington Jl] 2%
ohio [lj 21%

Georgia I 1.6%
South Carolina I 1.5%
virginia JJ] 1.5%

New Jersey I 1.4% . (
Colorado I 1.3% L o “

Question: In which state do you currently live in?

Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,646 completed surveys.

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler



Filters

Year Insights Explorer

2024

Sonoma County, CA

Wine Country Regions

Recent Visitors

Total

Origin Markets by Metro

Origin Market by Metro

San Francisco-Oakiand, c | 1.7
Los Angeles-Long Beach, c | 2
New vork, nv-N) | ©.5%
Sacramento, c | 5O%
san Jose, CA || IEGNKNNNGG  28%
chicago, IL [ NG 27
Vallejo-Fairfield-Napa, CA [ N R N 2-4%
orange County, CA || | NG 23%
Phoenix-Mesa, AZ _ 2.1%
santa Rosa, CA [ NG 2%
Washington, DC-MD-VA | 1-°%
Las Vegas, NV-AZ [N 1%
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA || GG 1°%
san Diego, CA [ NG 1%
Dallas-Fort Worth, TX _ 1.7%
Atlanta, GA || I 1-3%
Miami, FL [ 3%
Houston, TX - 1.1%
Seattle-Everett, WA - 1.1%
Philadelphia, PA-NJ [ 11%

Question: What is your 5-digit zip code?

Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,646 completed surveys.

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler



Year Insights Explorer Filters
H O u Se h O I d I n co m e 2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Total Recent Visitors

Annual Household Income

/Multi-income: 56.4%

$200,000 or more _ 16.1%
$150,000 to $199,999 _ 14.9%
$125,000 to $149,999 _ 11.8%
$100,000 to $124,999 _ 1.7% | ncome
$80,000 to $99,999 _ 9.5% Sources
$50,000 to $79,999 _ 16.3%

$30,000 to $49,999 12.5%

Less than $30,000 7.4%

Solo-income: 43.6%

Average $131,306

Question 1: Which best describes the combined annual income of all members of your household?
Question 2: Do you live in a multi-income household? (i.e., more than one person contributing to the household income reported above)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,680 completed surveys.



Question:

Please think about how travel
destinations could best reach you with
their messages right now. Where would
you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to

learning about new destinations to visit?

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler




Year Insights Explorer Filters

2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Travel Inspiration Resources

Most Effective Travel Inspiration Resources

el I (0% 34.7% - All Domestic Travelers
Websites found via a search engine [ NG  379%
instegram R >
Facebook N ;-
Online content (articles and blogs) [ NEGENNNRNNNNGGEEEEEE :3038%
ricro I 2
X (formerly known as Twitter) ||  NNINNEIIEE 203%
Trave podcasts N 15>
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) || N n NN  '77%
pinterest || N 145%
Text messages [ NN 14-2%
Streaming video services (YouTube, Amazon, Hulu, Disney +, Max, etc.) || NN H 138%
Broadcast television _ 13.4%
Advertisements on the Internet || NNRNNNRNRNREGEGGEGEGEE  127%
Official local or state visitor guides (printed) _ 12.0%
Newspaper travel sections (printed) || N )G 11-8%
Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, Google Reviews, etc.) || IGTKTNGTGNGNG 111%
Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.) | N N S-0%
APPs on my mobile phone || NI 8.0%

Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, etc.) || N | 6-2%

Digital influencers or creators (online personalities with large followings) || NI 54%
Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings) - 2.6%

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now. Where would you generally be MOST
RECEPTIVE to learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)

Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler



Year Insights Explorer Filters

N ews So u rce S U Se d 2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Total Recent Visitors

Regularly Used News Sources

ey I <0.5% #3 and 26.7% - All Domestic Travelers

Ny ———————————

,———————————— o

Fox News Chane! R 30
The New York Times R 2’
NEC News R - °*
USh Tody | 2%
The Washington Post R 1> o*
s
The Wall Street Journal || NN  18.0%
ner N ¢ 5%
The New Yorker [ 128%
rime I .
The Guardian || NN 10-3%
Al Jazeera [N 10-0%
Bloomberg [ NG °©°%
The Washington Times || N I ©2%
Newsweek NS ©7*
oliplee 00 EEIGH
U.S. News & World Report | I R I 7%
National Review || NG 6-°%
None of the above || NNRNENENEGEGCECEGEEEEE 13.0%

Question: Which of these news sources do you use on a regular basis? (Select all they apply)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Year Insights Explorer Filters

2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Streaming Services Subscribed / Watched

Total Recent Visitors

Regularly Watched Streaming Services

Netix (ec-trcc) | 50 5%
Netix (ac-supportec) R ¢ 0
appie v+ N 29"
HBO Max (ac-frec) | 2° 5
Hulu (ac-frec) | 272"
Hulu ad-supportec) | 25
vouTube premior | 22
s | 2
peacock premium R 0.+
HBO Max (ad-supported) _ 19.1%
Paramount+ (ad-free) _ 17.0%
o | '© 5
peacock plus R 152
Paramount+ (ad-supported) _ 15.0%

Piuto TV [ 2%

Amazon Prime Video || NG  114%
Disney+ || NG 6%

Discovery+ (ad-supported) || || NG °1%

Discovery+ (ad-free) || NI 38%
sing v [ 4%
Fubo TV | 56%

Question: To which of these streaming services do you currently subscribe or regularly watch? (Select all that apply)

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Year Insights Explorer Filters

To p TraVEI Pa SS i o n s & H o b b i es 2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Total Recent Visitors

Top Travel Passions & Hobbies
(Top 2 Box - % selecting "Extremely high interest" or "High interest")

Food and cuisine I 68.0% 52.6% - All Domestic Travelers
International travel (taking trips outside the USA) [IIINENEGETNGEEEEEEl  63.3%
Visiting historical sites and attractions | INRNRNELEEe  56.8%
Shopping I 50-2%
Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.) | IR  48.6%
wine I  48.5% 25.8% - All Domestic Travelers
Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.) [ IEINENGIGIGINININNGNGE 43.7%
Fitness, health and wellness (exercise, spas, yoga, organic foods, etc.) | NG 43.0%
Enjoying theme or amusement parks |, 42.7%
Artmuseums R .2
Music festivals (multi-day events) [ INRNRDEEEE  41.9%
Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB) NG  40.5%
Hiking (day hikes) N 40-2%
Fashion | 39-3%
Theater or plays (on or off Broadway productions) [ INNRNRERENEEEEE  375%
Camping | 5.5
Photography I 36.2%
Agri-tourism (Visiting farms, orchards, and other agricultural attractions) [ R  34.4%

Video games - Video gaming [ N 31.5%

Craft beers | 31.0%

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul) | NNNREREGEENGEGEGEGEEEEEE 30.7%

Bars,nightciubs. G 0%
Recreational vehicle trave! | NNEENEEGEGEGGNNN  29.9%
Attending college sports (large-venue, like NCAA events) [ IIINININENEBEEEEE 2°.0%
Crafting, DIY or creative projects | NN  28.9%

Question: Tell us about your hobbies and passions. Please use the scale below to describe your interest in each.

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Year Insights Explorer Filters

2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Social Media Platforms Used For Travel &

Total Recent Visitors

Social Media Platforms Used for Travel Planning in the Past 12 Months

, = 73.1%
o (0
Use at least 1
WeChat - 5.4% .
social channel

None of these 26.9%

Question: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you used any of the following social media platforms TO PREPARE FOR OR PLAN YOUR TRAVELS? (Select all that
apply)
Future Partners The State of the American Traveler Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Year Insights Explorer Filters

2024 Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Official Tourism Office Resource@Used

Total Recent Visitors

Official Tourism Resources Used to Plan Travel in the Past 12 Months

Official destination website

Official visitor guide (online version)
Official visitor guide (printed version)

21.2% 8.1% - All Domestic Travelers

- 121%  3.8% - All Domestic Travelers

Question: In the PAST TWELVE (12) MONTHS, have you used a destination's official local Visitors or Convention Bureau (or Chamber of Commerce), or state or

Official visitor information center

Official destination APP on a mobile phone or tablet

national government tourism office to help plan any travel? If so, which resources did you use? (Select all that apply)
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Podcasts Used / Genres

34.0% - All Domestic Travelers

Yes: 50.8%

Podcast
Listeners

No: 49.2%

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler

Year

Insights Explorer Filters

2024

Wine Country Regions Sonoma County, CA

Podcast Platforms

Spotify

Apple Podcasts

YouTube

Amazon Music / Audible 16.3%

Google Podcasts 14.7%

Pandora - 11.4%
iHeartRadio - 11.2%
Podchaser - 5.7%
Tuneln - 4.9%
Stitcher - 4.1%

Total Recent Visitors

Podcast Genres

Health/Fitness NN 22.9%

News/Politics NG 16.0%
Business NN 15.8%
Technology I 15.0%
Film & TV I  14.9%
Music IS 14.4%
Hobbies NN 14.3%
Comedy IINE 13.9%
Fashion/Clothing I 13.6%
Gaming NN 12.7%
True Crime I 12.6%
Cooking/Recipes I 11.8%
History I 11.7%
Restaurants/Cuisine [N 11.2%
Finance N 11.0%
Family/Kids N ©.8%
Arts/Literature NN 9.3%
Science I 8.5%
Real Estate I 8.2%
Self-help NN 8.1%
Cars/Automotive NG 7.3%
Religion/Philosophy I 7.2%

Investigative Journalism NN 7.1%

Fiction I 5.7%

Career Services/Development [N 4.6%

Question 1: Do you listen to any podcasts on a regular basis?

Question 2: What podcast platforms do you listen to on a regular basis? (Select all that apply)

Question 3: What podcast genres do you listen to on a regular basis? (Select all that apply)

Base: Recent Visitors to Sonoma County, CA (Past 12 Months), 2024 respondents. 1,691 completed surveys.



Key Takeaways

* If you’re not already good at social media and digital video promotion, get good.
They’re important now and will be key to the future.

e Continue to invest in your relationship with the Sonoma Valley Visitors Bureau.

* Effective email promotions are an important way to communicate with Sonoma
Valley visitors.

* Consider getting your message out via podcasts.

Future Partners
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